
CASA KANE COUNTY 

SERVICE RESOURCES 
 

SCHOOL DISTRICT FOSTER CARE POINTS OF CONTACT 

KANE ROE:  doliver@kaneroe.org  

KANE ROE HOMELESS LIAISON: Ddempsey@kaneroe.org  

CENTRAL 301:  Todd Stirn, todd.stirn@central301.net  

DISTRICT 131 EAST AURORA:  Jeremy A Bell, jbell@d131.org  

DISTRICT 131 BACKUP:  Norma I Zepeda, nzepeda@d131.org  

DISTRICT 304 GENEVA:  Jamie Benavides, Jbenavides@geneva304.org       

DISTRICT 129 WEST AURORA:  Marti Neahring, mneahring@sd129.org  

DISTRICT 129 BACKUP:  Brandy Kackert, bkackert@sd129.org  

DISTRICT 101 BATAVIA:  Lisa Palese, lisa.palese@bps101.net  

DISTRICT 101 BACKUP:  Amy Nelson, Batavia 101,  amy.nelson@bps101.net  

DISTRICT U46 ELGIN: Maggie Schroeder, maggieschroeder@u-46.org  

DISTRICT U46 BACKUP: Patty Briones, patriciabriones@u-46.org  

DISTRICT 300 CARPENTERSVILLE: Shelley Nacke, Shelley.nacke@d300.org   

DISTRICT 300 BACKUP:  Alejandra Dominguez, Alejandra.Dominguez@d300.org  

DISTRICT 303 ST CHARLES: Nancy Schairer, nancy.schairer@d303.org 

       Patti Palagi, Patti.Palagi@d303.org  

DISTRICT 302 KANELAND: Julie-Ann Fuchs 10161@kaneland.org         

DISTRICT 302 BACKUP: Francine Eggleston, francine.eggleston@kaneland.org  
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